
School School School School School School School School Dept. Town Manager

Budget FY17 Expended FY17 Budget FY18 Expended FY18 Budget FY19 Expended FY19 Budget FY20 FY21 Request Recommend FY21 Change

Salaries  30,219,702       29,571,595       32,169,542       31,377,842       33,769,423       32,224,455       34,501,227       35,245,995       35,245,995           744,768            

Operating 13,052,974       13,132,455       13,749,373       14,373,871       14,128,795       15,608,135       13,738,382       14,537,730       14,537,730           799,348            

Capital Outlay 478,297            478,297            561,955            561,955            738,350            660,074            948,877            850,000            850,000                (98,877)             

Total School Budget 43,750,972       43,182,347       46,480,870       46,313,668       48,636,568       48,492,663.70  49,188,486       50,633,725       50,633,725           1,445,239         

Offsets -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                        -                    

School Budget Net Offsets 43,750,972       43,182,347       46,480,870       46,313,668       48,636,568       48,492,664       49,188,486       50,633,725       50,633,725           1,445,239         

Fixed Costs

Health 8,010,150         7,744,093         8,038,513         7,819,660         8,236,892         7,577,198         8,219,178         8,173,438         8,173,438             (45,740)             

Retirement 1,171,188         1,171,188         1,309,767         1,309,767         1,391,282         1,391,282         1,480,098         1,533,339         1,533,339.00        53,241              

Medicare 433,821            433,819            463,311            463,191            492,289            479,398            506,000            517,385            517,385.00           11,385              

Unemployment 75,000              33,361              75,000              32,993              75,000              56,362              75,000              75,000              75,000.00             -                    

Insurance 187,944            187,944            197,341            197,341            223,671            223,671            239,792            254,179            254,179                14,387              

Debt Non-Exempt Principal 5,925                5,925                5,895                5,895                830                    830                    -                    -                    -                        -                    

Debt Non-Exempt Interest 278                    278                    109                    110                    17                      17                      -                    -                    -                        -                    

Short Term Interest -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                        -                    

Total Fixed Costs 9,884,306         9,576,608         10,089,936       9,828,957         10,419,981       9,728,757         10,520,068       10,553,341       10,553,341           33,273              

Total 53,635,278       52,758,955       56,570,806       56,142,624       59,056,549       58,221,421       59,708,554       61,187,066       61,187,066           1,478,512         

Debt Exempt Principal 2,123,815         2,123,815         2,115,000         2,115,000         2,106,185         2,106,185         4,697,375         4,692,965         4,692,965             (4,410)               

Debt Exempt Interest 1,020,271         1,020,271         956,245            956,245            876,517            876,517            2,899,667.26    2,791,992         2,791,992             (107,675)           

Total 3,144,086         3,144,086         3,071,245         3,071,245         2,982,702         2,982,702         7,597,042         7,484,957         7,484,957             (112,085)           

Grand Total School Budget 56,779,364       55,903,041       59,642,051       59,213,870       62,039,251       61,204,122       67,305,596.68  68,672,023       68,672,023           1,366,426         
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